
Technical Specifications
ZEN INTENS

Body type

Seating capacity
ENGINE

Capacity (cc)
No. of cylinders/valves
Max. power (kW @ rpm)
Max. torque (Nm @ rpm)
Fuel type (minimum)
Fuel injection type

Type

Driven wheels

Speeds at 1000 rpm in: 1st gear

                                      2nd gear

                                      3rd gear

                                      4th gear

                                      5th gear

                                      6th gear

                                      7th gear

Turning circle between kerbs (m)

Wheels (inches) 19

Standard tyres 225/45 R19

Front braking (diameter x thickness)
Rear braking (diameter x thickness)
Front suspension

Rear suspension

Max. speed (km/h)
0-100 km/h (seconds)

Emission standard
Combined cycle (L/100km)

CO2 emissions (g/km)

Extra urban cycle (L/100km)
Urban cycle (L/100km)

Fuel tank

Kerb weight
GVM (Gross Vehicle Weight)
Maximum towing weight, braked
Maximum towing weight, unbraked
Maximum towball download

Overall length

Wheelbase

Front overhang

Rear overhang

Front track

Rear track

Overall width (without/with door mirrors)

Unladen height

Height with boot open (unladen)

Boot floor height (from ground)

Clearance from the ground

Knee room (rear passengers)

Elbow cabin width - Front

Elbow cabin width - Rear

Front headroom (at 14 degrees)

Rear headroom (at 14 degrees)

Interior width between wheel arches

Load length with rear seats folded
Load length behind rear seats (bench seat moved forward / back)

Boot volume - above boot floor (L)

Maximum boot space with rear seats folded down (dm3)

LIFE
SUV

5

1332
4 / 16

2 (Front Wheel Drive)

Premium Unleaded (95)

TRANSMISSION
Efficient Dual Cluth (7-speed)

117 @ 5500
260 @ 1,750

Direct Injection

6.73

10.63

16.62

23.76

31.11

215/60 R17

38.9

STEERING
10.72

WHEELS

17

47.02

BRAKING 
296 / 26
290 / 13

Pseudo Mac Pherson with lower triangle

Torsion Beam

143

PERFORMANCE

9.6
FUEL CONSUMPTION^

6.3

210

Euro 6 Dtemp

5.5
7.8

CAPACITY (L)
55

WEIGHTS (kg)

1,542

1362

1,500
715
75

DIMENSIONS (cm)

1,949

4,449

2,646

897

906

1,556

1,620

1,836 / 2,058

2,069

761

200

220

1,607 1,613

1,480

1,455

905

910

1,099

864

VOLUME 

408

1,478
^ Vehicle tested in accordance with ADR 81/02 based on combined cycle (city/highway). Actual fuel consumption and CO2 emissions depend on factors such as traffic 

conditions, vehicle condition and how you drive.
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