Technical Specifications

	LIFE ZEN		INTENS
Body type	SUV		
Seating capacity	5		
ENGINE			
Capacity (cc)	1332		
No. of cylinders/valves	4/16		
Max. power (kW @ rpm)	117 @ 5500		
Max. torque (Nm @ rpm)	260 @ 1,750 Premium Unleaded (95)		
Fuel type (minimum) Fuel injection type	Premium Unleaded (95) Direct Injection		
TRANSMISSION	Briece rijec	CIOIT	
Туре	Efficient Dual Cluti	n (7-speed)	
Driven wheels	2 (Front Wheel Drive)		
Speeds at 1000 rpm in: 1st gear	6.73		
2nd gear	10.63		
3rd gear	16.62		
4th gear	23.76		
5th gear	31.11		
6th gear	38.9		
7th gear	47.02		
STEERING			
Turning circle between kerbs (m)	10.72		
WHEELS		.	
Wheels (inches)	17		19
Standard tyres	215/60 R17		225/45 R19
BRAKING	206 / 20	_	
Front braking (diameter x thickness) Rear braking (diameter x thickness)	296 / 26 290 / 13		
Front suspension	Pseudo Mac Pherson with lower triangle		
Rear suspension	Torsion Beam		
PERFORMANCE	TOTSION DE	dili	
Max. speed (km/h)	210		
0-100 km/h (seconds)	9.6		
FUEL CONSUMPTION"			
Emission standard	Euro 6 Dtemp		
Combined cycle (L/100km)	6.3		
CO ₂ emissions (g/km)	143		
Extra urban cycle (L/100km)	5.5		
Urban cycle (L/100km)	7.8		
CAPACITY (L) Fuel tank	55		
WEIGHTS (kg)	33		
Kerb weight	1362		
GVM (Gross Vehicle Weight)	1,949		
Maximum towing weight, braked	1,500		
Maximum towing weight, unbraked	715		
Maximum towball download	75		
DIMENSIONS (cm)			
Overall length	4,449		
Wheelbase	2,646		
Front overhang	897		
Rear overhang	906		
Front track	1,556		
Rear track	1,542 1,836 / 2,058		
Overall width (without/with door mirrors)	1,836 / 2,058 1,607 1,613		
Unladen height	2,069		
Height with boot open (unladen)	761		
Boot floor height (from ground) Clearance from the ground	200		
,	200		
Knee room (rear passengers) Elbow cabin width - Front	1,480		
Elbow cabin width - Front Elbow cabin width - Rear	1,455		
Front headroom (at 14 degrees)	905		
Rear headroom (at 14 degrees)	905		
Interior width between wheel arches	1,099		
Load length with rear seats folded			
Load length with rear seats folded Load length behind rear seats (bench seat moved forward / back)	1,620 864		
	004		
VOLUME			
	NUS		
VOLUME Boot volume - above boot floor (L) Maximum boot space with rear seats folded down (dm ³)	408 1,478		

Vehicle tested in accordance with ADR 81/02 based on combined cycle (city/highway). Actual fuel consumption and CO2 emissions depend on factors such as traffic conditions, vehicle condition and how you drive.